

MACT 798/24  
RAMESH Vs. SUMIT AND ANR  
MACT 799/24  
RATAN LAL Vs. SUMIT AND ANR

03.12.2025

Present: Sh Pradeep Yadav, Ld. Counsel for injured.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/insurance  
company.

Both the sides are seeking more time for settlement.

List for further consideration on **09.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/03.12.2025